PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5199669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM LIVING STYLE FURNITURE HOLDING LIMITED TO LF FURNITURE HOLDING LIMITED previously recorded on Reel 045821 Frame 0155. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER TO LF FURNITURE HOLDING LIMITED	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504943975	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
HILCO WOUDSTRA		05/14/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		

Name:	LF FURNITURE HOLDING LIMITED	
Street Address:	VISTRA CORPORATE SERVICES CENTRE	
Internal Address:	WICKHAMS CAY II, ROAD TOWN	
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Postal Code:	VG1110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29647867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(401)	273-4447
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	401-2	273-4446
Email:	sjh@l	barjos.com
Correspondent Name:	STEF	PHEN HOLMES
Address Line 1:	101 E	OYER STREET
Address Line 2:	5TH F	FLOOR
Address Line 4:	PRO	VIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		W035 P03429-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHEN HOLMES
SIGNATURE:		/stephen holmes/
DATE SIGNED:		10/22/2018
Total Attachments: 2		

Г

-1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
HILCO WOUDSTRA	4		05/14/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	Name: LIVING STYLE FURNITURE HOLDING LIMITED					
Street Address:	VISTRA CO	RPORATE SERVICES CENTRE				
Internal Address:	WICKHAMS	CAY II, ROAD TOWN				
City:	TORTOLA					
State/Country:	ate/Country: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH					
Postal Code:						
Property TypeApplication Number:29647						
		Nu 29647867	mber			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	r: (401) 401- sjh@ ent to the e-mail a will be sent via US BAR 1011 5TH PRO ET NUMBER	29647867 273-4447 273-4446 barjos.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2 <i>Mail.</i> LOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES, LTD. DYER STREET FLOOR VIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be so if that is unsuccessful, it of Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	r: (401) 401- sjh@ ent to the e-mail a will be sent via US BAR 1011 5TH PRO ET NUMBER	29647867 273-4447 273-4446 barjos.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> <i>Mail.</i> LOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES, LTD. DYER STREET FLOOR VIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903 : W035 P03429-US				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Hilco Woudstra, having a mailing address of 107 Dolphin Ave., Havelock, NC 28532

(hereinafter, "Assignor"), who, having created, and believing myself to be an original inventor of, a certain invention entitled:

CHAIR (Docket # 17-20)

and for which application for U.S. Letters Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: DUB 5/30/18

-LIVING STYLE FURNITURE HOLDING LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands with a registered address of Vistra Corporate Services Centre, Wickhams Cay II, Road Town, Tortola, VG1110, British Virgin Islands,

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof. and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

I authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal-representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Hilco Woudstra

Dated: 5/14/18

Docket No.: W035 P03429-US

RECORDED: 06/04/2018

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 047282 FRAME: 0191 1